# 900284007

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		03/18/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Health Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	101 Jim Wright Freeway South		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76108		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239530	NATIONAL HEALTH INFORMATION NETWORK NHIN
Registration Number:	2211774	NHIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 817.878.0596

Email: tgwynne@whitakerchalk.com

**Correspondent Name:** Clark R. Cowley 301 Commerce St. Address Line 1:

**Suite 3500** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5168.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark R. Cowley
SIGNATURE:	/clarkrcowley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2672-0835#page1.tif

REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0313

**TRADEMARK** 

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDI	MENT						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	V: L   V						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			]				
Whitaker Chalk Swindle & Schwartz PLLC  B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	817-878-	0500	-				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)							
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)							
Whitaker Chalk Swindle & Schwartz PLLC							
301 Commerce Street		•					
Suite 3500							
Fort Worth, Texas 76102		1					
			2	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFF	CE USE	ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER USPTO Reel/Frame 2672/0835			1b. This FINANCING S (or recorded) in the	REAL ESTATE	RECORDS	•	-
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identity	fied shove is	terminated v	Filer: attach Amendme				
Statement	1160 40046 13	terminated w	nur respect to the security		carea r any auni	AIZING UNS	Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in iten     For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate a				ame of Assigno	r in item 9		
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement ide continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ntified above	with respect	to the security interest(s) of	of Secured Party	authorizing this	Continuatio	n Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:							
Check one of these two boxes:	Check <u>one</u> of the			D name: Compl	ete item DELE	TE name:	Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record  6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	item 6a or 6	Sb; and item 7	a or 7b and item 7c 7a	or 7b, and item		deleted in it	tem 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ion Change -	provide only	one name (oa or ob)				
OR CLUMPING AND AME							
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIR	ST PERSON	AL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF				SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Pa	rty Information Ch	ange - provide o	only one name (7a or 7b) (use exac	t, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbrevi	ate any part of	(the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				·			i
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
75. INDIVIDUAL 3 SUNIAME							
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	<del></del>			·			
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CIT	Y		STATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD coll	ateral [	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	A	SSIGN collateral
Indicate collateral:							
A NAME OF CECUIDED DADTY OF DECORD AUTHORISMS	TUIC ASSES	DMENT: -	and and and and	06) /	ninner Water I	Ancie:	n#)
<ol> <li>NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING         If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here          and</li> </ol>				טפ (name of As	១ម្នោប េព្រះ ពេន្ទ នេះ	. Assignmer	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
National Health Systems, Inc.	FIR	ST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INI	TIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	"		· ·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-(-/	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	ı			<del></del>			

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

**RECORDED: 03/25/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005243 FRAME: 0314